7 MNRRE

6 HWaIRES

4 Ehiss

3 Eahiss
8 My

2 FEINBWE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

5 ESERR




2 BETER MR

u—f 1 :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L

30 -Figlg the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. EEIERER

Froy tn‘é library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






8 M

&

i,




9 FliRRiE

upply LLC

From the library of: Superior Sewing Maching4






N

Parts name Q'ty

1 HP-450M02001 base 1
2 HP-450M02002 frame 1
3 HP-450M02003 stopper stay 1
4 HP-450M02004 rear frame support 1
5 HP-450M02005 front frame support 1
6 HP-450M02006 table shaft 1
7 HP-450M02007 frame 1
8 HP-450M02008 frame 1
9 HP-450M02009 side lower frame 1
10 HP-450M02010 frame support stay 1
11 HP-450M02011 front frame stay 1
12 HP-450M02012 table leg 1
13 HP-450M02013 front table 1
14 HP-450M02014 front table shaft 1
15 HP-450M02015 front table stay 1
16 HP-450M02016 table fixing plate 1
17 HP-450M02017 M8 plain washer 31
18 HP-450M02018 M8 spring washer 28
19 HP-450M02019 M8*20 hex bolt 16
20 HP-450M02020 M6 plain washer 14
21 HP-450M02021 M6 spring washer 10
22 HP-450M02022 M6 hex nut 4
23 HP-450M02023 M6*15 raund head screw 1
24 HP-450M02024 M5 plain washer 6
25 HP-450M02025 M5*20 hex bolt 1
26 HP-450M02026 M5 hex nut 1
27 HP-450M02027 M6*20 hex bolt 4
28 HP-450M02028 M6*20 hex holed bolt 5
29 HP-450M02029 M6*55 hex bolt 3
30 HP-450M02030 M8*35 hex bolt 3
31 HP-450M02031 M8*30 hex bolt 3
32 HP-450M02032 M8 hex nut 9
33 HP-450M02033 M5 spring washer 4
34 HP-450M02034 M5*20 pan screw 2
35 HP-450M02035 M5*10 pan screw 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Parts name

Q'ty

1 HP-450M03001 driving roller(lower) 1

2 HP-450M03002 bearing 4 6203
3 HP-450M03003 washer 2 940%930*0.3
4 HP-450M03004 dring roller(upper) 1

5 HP-450M03005 bearing reciever 1

6 HP-450M03006 driving sprocket 2

7 HP-450M03007 M6*6 hex holed set screw 4

8 HP-450M03008 |35 chain 1

9 HP-450M03009 motor sprocket 1

10 HP-450M03010 M6*10 hex holed set screw 2

11 HP-450M03011 M8 plain washer 6

12 HP-450M03012 M8 spring washer 6

13 HP-450M03013 M8*20 hex holed bolt 4

14 HP-450M03014 M6 plain washer 5

15 HP-450M03015 M6 spring washer 3

16 HP-450M03016 M5*16 hex bolt 3

17 HP-450M03017 motor bracket 1

18 HP-450M03018 motor 1

19 HP-450M03019 M5*15 raund head screw 1

20 HP-450M03020 M6*15 hex holed bolt 1

21 HP-450M03021 spring 1

22 HP-450M03022 M6*25 hex holed bolt 1

23 HP-450M03023 Mé hex nut 3

24 HP-450M03024 M8*25 hex bolt 1

25 HP-450M03025 metal 1 08075
26 HP-450M03026 driving tension stay 1

27 HP-450M03027 metal 1 WC10*25*1.5
28 HP-450M03028 driving tension roller 1

29 HP-450M03029 M8 hex nut 1

30 HP-450M03030 metal 2 08055
31 HP-450M03031 flange metal 1

32 HP-450M03032 M8*50 hex holed bolt 1

33 HP-450M03033 M8*16 hex bolt 1

34 HP-450M03034 M10 plain washer 1

35 HP-450M03035 M10 spring washer 1

36 HP-450M03036 M10*16 hex holed bolt 1

37 HP-450M03037 M5 plain washer 3

38 HP-450M03038 M5 spring washer 3

39 HP-450M03039 washer 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Parts name

Q'ty

1 HP-450M04001 pressure roller 1
2 HP-450M04002 bearing 2 6204ZC4
3 HP-450M04003 (920) c-ring 2
4 HP-450M04004 (B) pressure roller lever 1
5 HP-450M04005 presure spring shaft 1
6 HP-450M04006 spring 2
7 HP-450M04007 M8 plain washer 6
8 HP-450M04008 M8 spring washer 12
9 HP-450M04009 M8*20 hex bolt 6
10 HP-450M04010 M8 hex nut 4
11 HP-450M04011 M8*30 hex bolt 4
12 HP-450M04012 M8 plain washer 3
13 HP-450M04013 M10 plain washer 3
14 HP-450M04014 pressure adusting worm stay 1
15 HP-450M04015 M8*15 hex holed screw 2
16 HP-450M04016 metal 3 10070
17 HP-450M04017 metal 1 WC 10*25*1.5
18 HP-450M04018 worm gear 1
19 HP-450M04019 M6*6 hex holed set screw 3
20 HP-450M04020 pressure adusting worm gear 1
21 HP-450M04021 M6*15 hex holed screw 1
22 HP-450M04022 pressure meter 1
23 HP-450M04023 M5 plain washer 1
24 HP-450M04024 M5 spring washer 1
25 HP-450M04025 M5*10 pan screw 1
26 HP-450M04026 M6 plain washer 3
27 HP-450M04027 M6 spring washer 3
28 HP-450M04028 M6 hex nut 1
29 HP-450M04029 M6*30 hex holed screw 1
30 HP-450M04030 pressure shaft 1
31 HP-450M04031 M6*15 hex holed screw 2
32 HP-450M04032 M4*5 hex holed set screw 4
33 HP-450M04033 clearence adusting worm gear 1
34 HP-450M04034 metal 1 WC 8*16*1.5
35 HP-450M04035 clearence adjusting meter 1
36 HP-450M04036 handle 1
37 HP-450M04037 clearence adusting worm stay 1
38 HP-450M04038 M5*20 hex holed screw 1
39 HP-450M04039 clearence adusting worm wheel 1
40 HP-450M04040 M5*6 hex holed set screw 1
41 HP-450M04041 M5*5 hex holed set screw 2
42 HP-450M04042 pressure knob 1
43 HP-450M04043 coller 1
44 HP-450M04044 shaft 1
45 HP-450M04045 pull in plate 1
46 HP-450M04046 spring 1
47 HP-450M04047 M8 hex U-nut 1
48 HP-450M04048 () heater (lower) 1
49 HP-450M04049 pressure roller shaft 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




o

Parts name Q'ty
1 HP-450M05001 belt wapring prevention roller 2
2 HP-450M05002 bearing 4 6204ZC4
3 HP-450M05003 (920) C-ring 12
4 HP-450M05004 bearing 4 6904ZC4
5 HP-450M05005 belt wapring prevention roller 2
6 HP-450M05006 M6 plain washer 2
7 HP-450M05007 M6 hex U-nut 2
8 HP-450M05008 M6*40 hex holed screw 2
9 HP-450M05009 M5 plain washer 10
10 HP-450M05010 M5 spring washer 10
11 HP-450M05011 M5*10 pan screw 10
12 HP-450M05012 motor fixing frame 2
13 HP-450M05013 BWP cam 2
14 HP-450M05014 M5*6 hex holed set screw 4
15 HP-450M05015 motor 2
16 HP-450M05016 M6 plain washer 8
17 HP-450M05017 M6 spring washer 8
18 HP-450M05018 M6*15 hex holed screw 8
19 HP-450M05019 M4 plain washer 14
20 HP-450M05020 M4 spring washer 14
21 HP-450M05021 M4*12 hex screw 8
22 HP-450M05022 limite switch stay(left) 1
23 HP-450M05023 limite switch stay(right) 1
24 HP-450M05024 limite switch 8 V-103-1A4-T
25 HP-450M05025 M3 plain washer 24
26 HP-450M05026 M3 spring washer 24
27 HP-450M05027 M3*16 pan screw 24
28 HP-450M05028 limite switch stay(upper) 2
29 HP-450M05029 M4*8 pan screw 6
30 HP-450M05030 - belt wapring prevention frame  (left) 1
31 HP-450M05031 - belt wapring prevention frame  (right) 1
32 HP-450M05032 belt wapring prevention roller  shaft 2
33 HP-450M05033 limite switch stay 7
34 HP-450M05034 ‘L:illw_aprlng preventioniimite  Switch 2
35 HP-450M05035 M4 plain washer 8
36 HP-450M05036 M4 spring washer 8
37 HP-450M05037 M4*10 pan screw 8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




o

Parts name Q'ty

1 HP-450M06001 tension roller 2
2 HP-450M06002 bearing 16 6202ZC4
3 HP-450M06003 (915) c-ring 20
4 HP-450M06004 tension spring 4
5 HP-450M06005 M6*30 hex holed screw 4
6 HP-450M06006 M6 hex nut 8
7 HP-450M06007 M6 plain washer 4
8 HP-450M06008 M6 spring washer 4
9 HP-450M06009 blade stay(lower) 1
10 HP-450M06010 blade stay(upper) 1
11 HP-450M06011 M5 plain washer 4
12 HP-450M06012 M5 spring washer 4
13 HP-450M06013 M5*10 pan screw 4
14 HP-450M06014 M8 plain washer 8
15 HP-450M06015 M8 spring washer 8
16 HP-450M06016 M8*20 hex screw 8
17 HP-450M06017 roller 4
18 HP-450M06018 () teflon belt(lower) 1
19 | HP-450M06019 () teflon belt(upper) 1
20 HP-450M06020 tension roller shaft 2
21 HP-450M06021 roller shaft 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N

Parts name Q'ty

1 HP-450MS07001 brade stopper 4

2 HP-450MS07002 rotary strip off brade 8

3 HP-450MS07003 rotary shaft stopper side 4

4 HP-450MS07004 M5*15 hex holed screw 8

5 HP-450MS07005 M5 spring washer 12

6 HP-450MS07006 pyro 4 sSuo08
7 HP-450MS07007 cleaner pipe 2

8 HP-450MS07008 pipe end metal 2

9 HP-450MS07009 M8 hex nut 4

10 HP-450MS07010 M8 spring washer 2

11 HP-450MS07011 M8 plain washer 6

12 HP-450MS07012 M10 plain washer 4

13 HP-450MS07013 M6 plain washer 6

14 HP-450MS07014 M6 spring washer 2

15 HP-450MS07015 M6 hex nut 3

16 HP-450MS07016 metal 1 WC8*16*1.5
17 HP-450MS07017 strip-off tension stay 1

18 HP-450MS07018 metal 1 06070
19 HP-450MS07019 metal 3 WC6.4*12*1.5
20 HP-450MS07020 M6*20 hex screw 1

21 HP-450MS07021 M8*50 raund head screw 1

22 HP-450MS07022 strip-off fixing stay 4

23 HP-450MS07023 rotary blade sprocket 2

24 HP-450MS07024 M5*5 hex holed set screw 4
25 HP-450MS07025 chain 1 25#
26 HP-450MS07026 metal 2 06040
27 HP-450MS07027 rotary strip-off tension sprocket 1
28 HP-450MS07028 M6*40 hex holed screw 1
29 HP-450MS07029 strip-off tension spring 1
30 HP-450MS07030 M6*50 hex holed screw 1
31 HP-450MS07031 rotary strip-off driving sprocket 1
32 HP-450MS07032 bearing 1 HF1616
33 HP-450MS07033 (B) coller 1
34 HP-450MS07034 M8*50 hex screw 1
35 HP-450MS07035 rotary strip-off shaft 2
36 HP-450MS07036 bearing 2 6203
37 HP-450MS07037 driving roller(lower) 1

38 HP-450MS07038 M8 hex U-nut 2

39 HP-450MS07039 spring 2
40 HP-450MS07040 rotary strip-off stay(lower) 1
41 HP-450MS07041 rotary strip-off stay(upper) 1
42 HP-450MS07042 metal 2 08060
43 HP-450MS07043 M8*50 hex holed screw 2
44 HP-450MS07044 M5 plain washer 4
45 HP-450MS07045 M5*10 pan screw 4
47 HP-450MS07047 M6*8 hex holed set screw 16
48 HP-450MS07048 washer 1
49 HP-450MS07049 washer 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Parts name

Q'ty

1 HP-450M08001 (A) upper cover 1
2 HP-450M08002 adiabatic cover 1
3 HP-450M08003 frame 1
4 HP-450M08004 body lower cover 1
5 HP-450M08005 (B) operation panel cover 1
6 HP-450M08006 lid 2
7 HP-450M08007 lid 2
8 HP-450M08008 lid 4
9 HP-450M08009 |M5*70 bolt 4
10 HP-450M08010 M8 plain washer 3
11 HP-450M08011 M8 spring washer 2
12 HP-450M08012 M8 hex nut 1
13 HP-450M08013 M8*80 hex bolt 1
14 HP-450M08014 M8 cap nut 1
15 HP-450M08015 M6 plain washer 6
16 HP-450M08016 M5 plain washer 7
17 HP-450M08017 M5 spring washer 7
18 HP-450M08018 M5*35 hex bolt 2
19 HP-450M08019 M5*10 pan screw 5
20 HP-450M08020 M6 spring washer 2
21 HP-450M08021 M6 hex nut 4
22 HP-450M08022 M6*16 hex bolt 2
23 HP-450M08023 M4 plain washer 15
24 HP-450M08024 M4 spring washer 15
25 HP-450M08025 M4*10 pan screw 15

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




©

Parts name Q'ty
1 HP-450M09001 scraper receiver 2
2 HP-450M09002 scraper 2
3 HP-450M09003 coller 4
4 HP-450M09004 M4*8 hex holed set screw 8
5 HP-450M09005 scraper stay(lower) 1
6 HP-450M09006 M5 spring washer 16
7 HP-450M09007 M5 hex nut 12
8 HP-450M09008 M5*30 pan screw 4
9 HP-450M09009 scraper fixing stay 4
10 HP-450M09010 M4 hex nut 12
11 HP-450M09011 M4 spring washer 4
12 HP-450M09012 spring fixing screw 4
13 HP-450M09013 spring 4
14 HP-450M09014 M4 cap nut 4
15 HP-450M09015 M5*10 pan screw 12
16 HP-450M09016 M5 plain washer 16
17 HP-450M09017 scraper stay(upper) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10.

Parts name Q'ty

1 HP-450M10001 breaker 1
2 HP-450M10002 condencer 2
3 HP-450M10003 magnet 1
5 HP-450M10005 SSR 1
6 HP-450M10006 |PCB control PCB 1
7 HP-450M10007 cutting duct

8 HP-450M10008 speed controller 1
9 HP-450M10009 power unit 1
10 HP-450M10010 condencer 1
11 HP-450M10011 driving motor 1
12 HP-450M10012 heater sensor 1
14 HP-450M10014 A heater fixing stay 2
15 HP-450M10015 pin 1
16 HP-450M10016 plain washer 2
17 HP-450M10017 B heater fixing stay 2
18 HP-450M10018 heater fixing sub stay 4
19 HP-450M10019 heater 2
20 HP-450M10020 pin 2
21 HP-450M10021 hex set screw 2
22 HP-450M10022 hex U-nut 2
23 HP-450M10023 limit switch 12
24 HP-450M10024 pan screw 22
25 HP-450M10025 spring washer 22
26 HP-450M10026 plain washer 22
28 HP-450M10028 limit switch stay 4
29 HP-450M10029 setting screw 8
30 HP-450M10030 motor 2
31 HP-450M10031 thermostat 1
32 HP-450M10032 timer switch 1
33 HP-450M10033 volume 1
34 HP-450M10034 start switch 1
35 HP-450M10035 stop switch 1
38 HP-450M10038 M5*16 hex bolt 2
39 HP-450M10039 M5 plain washer 2
40 HP-450M10040 relay 2
41 HP-450M10041 relay 1
43 HP-450M10043 fan 1
44 HP-450M10044 relay 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




	HP-450MS Parts Drawing
	HP-450MS Parts List



